From: Stacey.Zee@faa.gov

To: Gardiner, Dawn; Stacey Zee@faa.gov

Cc: Reyes, Ernesto; Clements, Pat; Spier, Mark E; Garza, Rolando L; Russell.Hooten@tpwd.state.tx.us; Jess, Robert
RJ; Winton, Bryan

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: State Highway 32

Date: Friday, April 27, 2018 12:09:59 PM

Ok —sounds good.
Let me know if you need anything else.

From: Gardiner, Dawn [mailto:dawn_gardiner@fws.gov]

Sent: Friday, April 27, 2018 2:09 PM

To: Stacey Zee@faa.gov

Cc: Ernesto Reyes <ernesto_reyes@fws.gov>; Pat Clements <pat_clements@fws.gov>; Mark Spier
<mark_spier@nps.gov>; Rolando Garza <rolando_garza@nps.gov>; Russell Hooten
<Russell.Hooten@tpwd.state.tx.us>; Robert Jess <robert_jess@fws.gov>; Bryan Winton
<bryan_winton@fws.gov>

Subject: State Highway 32

Hi Stacey. Thank you for tracking down the details on SpaceX's use of
TXDOT's planned highway. I really appreciate it.

We did not know that project was alive again, as it has gone dormant on
and off for at least the past 15 years. We will be working closely with
TXDOT and Robyn Gelston on this and it involves Department of Homeland
Security, International Boundary and Water Commission, and South Texas
Refuges to get levees and walls moved to build the road. Should be very
interesting!

Dawn

E. Dawn Gardiner

Assistant Field Supervisor

Texas Coastal Ecological Services Field Office
P.O. Box 81468

Corpus Christi, TX 78468-1468

(361) 994-9005 x 259
(361) 533-6765 work cell
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